RESOLUTION NO. 999

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS REGARDING A PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES ADOPTION.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie adopted the 2006 International Building Codes in 2007; and

WHEREAS, the current 2006 International Building Codes have become outdated; and

WHEREAS, City Council voted and approved the hiring of Mike Davis to facilitate the review and update to the 2018 International Building Codes; and

WHEREAS, the City Staff intend to hold a meeting and hear testimony from all interested parties desiring to be heard as required by state law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE:

Section 1. The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie hereby sets a public meeting regarding its intention to adopt the 2018 International Building Codes for May 18th, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. to be held at Memorial Hall, 411 11th St, Osawatomie and directs that notice of the public meeting be given as required by state law.

Section 2. The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie directs the City Clerk to provide this resolution to the Miami County Clerk as notice of the City's proposed adoption of the 2018 International Building Codes.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 28th day of April, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	•
ATTEST:	

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.